“Aggregate Canadian Revolving Commitments” means the Canadian Revolving Commitments of all the Canadian Revolving Lenders. The aggregate
principal amount of the Aggregate Canadian Revolving Commitments in effect on the Third Amendment Effective Date is SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS
($75,000,000).

“Aggregate Designated Borrower Revolving Commitments” means the Designated Borrower Revolving Commitments of all the Lenders.

2
13598911v3

“Aggregate Domestic Revolving Commitments” means the Domestic Revolving Commitments of all the Domestic Revolving Lenders.